

FORM PTO-1595 10119663	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Kev. 6.93)	CO : LIC , DIIILI Facent and frademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN:	rs only
Tab settings +0 +0 + ▼ MRD 10 29 99	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Olivier Henry VARENNE, Désiré José COLLEN and Stefan Pierre JANSSENS	Name: Leuven Research & Development VZW and Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut voor Biotechnologie
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No	Street Address: Groot Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 60,
3. Nature of conveyance:	B-3000 Leuven Belgium; and
⊗ Assignment □ Merger	Rijvisschestraat 118, bus 1, B-9052 Zwijnaarde,
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Belgium
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes M No
Execution Date: October 5, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/367,014, received 05 August 1999	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Barbara E. Johnson	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Logsdon, Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	6. Deposit account number:
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Barbara E. Johnson Name of Person Signing  October 26, 1999 Date	
Reg. No. 31,198	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/01/1999 HTHAI1 00000114 09367014

01 FC:581

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0728

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, VARENNE, Olivier Henry residing at Square Guy d'Arezzo 7, B-1180 Brussel, Belgium; COLLEN, Désiré José residing at Schoonzichtlaan 20, B-3020 Winksele, Belgium and JANSSENS, Stefan Pierre residing at Koning Leopold-IIIlaan 53, B-3001 Heverlee, Belgium have invented a certain improvement in and relating to "Gene therapeutic treatment of blood vessel associated disorders" and for which we have made application for U.S. Letters Patent, the said application being filed on August 5, 1999 under Serial No. 09/367,014 and whereas Leuven Research & Development VZW, a company organised under the Laws of Belgium, doing business and having their post office address at Groot Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 60, B-3000 Leuven, Belgium; and Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut voor Biotechnologie, a company organised under the Laws of Belgium, doing business and having their post office address at Rijvisschestraat 118, bus 1, B-9052 Zwijnaarde

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

- 11

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, VARENNE, Olivier Henry; COLLEN, Désiré José; and JANSSENS, Stefan Pierre by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Leuven Research & Development VZW and Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut voor Biotechnologie the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Leuven Research & Development VZW and Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut voor Biotechnologie for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and

PATENT |REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0729 entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 5th day of October 1999

**RECORDED: 10/29/1999** 

O.H. Warenne

D.J.

S.P. Janssens

PATENT REEL: 010344 FRAME: 0730